IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 69,259

ROBERT JOE LONG, a/k/a BOBBY JOE LONG,

Defendant/Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Plaintiff/Appellee.

On Appeal from the Circuit Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit, In and For Hillsborough County, Florida

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

ELLIS RUBIN LAW OFFICES, P.A. 265 N.E. 26th Terrace Miami, Florida 33137 305/576-5600 (Miami) 305/524-5600 (Ft. Laud.)

BY: DAVID M. RAPPAPORT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	. i
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	. 1
ARGUEMENTS	•
ISSUE I. ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO SET ASIDE THE PLEA AGREEMENT WHICH WAS INADVISEDLY ENTERED INTO AND WHICH PROVIDED FOR THE ADMISSION OF UNCONSTITUTIONALLY OBTAINED STATEMENTS AND EVIDENCE AT THE SENTENCING PHASE.	1
ISSUE II.	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING THE APPELLANT'S CONFESSION AND THE KNIFE FOUND PURSUANT TO THE CONFESSION WHERE APPELLANT EXPRESSLY WAIVED HIS RIGHT TO CHALLENGE THE ADMISSIBILITY OF THE KNIFE AND CONFESSION IN THE PLEA AGREEMENT.	4
ISSUE IV.	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF A PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN IMPOSSING THE DEATH PENALTY WHERE THE SENTENCING PROCESS IMPROPERLY INCLUDED AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES WHICH THUS RENDERS THE DEATH SENTENCE	
UNCONSTITUTIONAL.	6
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	. 10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE	<u>PAGE</u>
Baker v. State, 408 So.2d. 686, 687 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	1
Banks v. State, 130 So.2d. 25 (Fla. 1st DCA 1962)	4
<pre>Harper v. Wainwright,</pre>	3
Huckaby v. State, 343 So.2d. 29 (Fla. 1977)	6
<pre>Keesee v. State, 204 So.2d. 925 (Fla. 4th DCA 1967)</pre>	4
Mason v. State, 438 So.2d. 374 (Fla. 1983)	6
Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	2
Pope v. State, 56 Fla. 81 47 So. 487 (1908)	4
Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 471, 83 S.Ct. 407, 9 L.Ed. 2d. 441 (1963)	2
<u>Yesnes v. State</u> 440 So.2d. 628, 634 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	2
F.S. §921.141(5)(i)	6
